UNOFFICIAL COPY

017 (10/24) 5F Doc#: 0729957108 Fee: \$28.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 10/26/2007 11:49 AM Pg: 1 of 3

A298-10 R298-04

QUITCLAIM DEED

\$1 TM4718 4016884

THIS QUITC LAIM DEED, Executed this 18th

day of October, 2007

by first party, Grantor, Scott Tyler married to Marcia Tyler

whose post office address is 3503 Western Ave. Chicago, Il. 60609

to second party, Grantee, Scott Tyler married to Marcia Tyler and Patrick Twist an unmarried man.

whose post office address is 3503 Western Ave. Chicago, II. 60609

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of One dollar and no/100----- Dollars (\$ --1.00----) paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described parcel of land, and improvements and appurt nances thereto in the County of Cook , State of Illinois to wit:

Lots 2 & 3 in the subdivision of lots 12 to 31 inclusive in Weston's Subdivision of block 1 of James H. Ree's Subdivision of the Northwest 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of section 31, Township 39 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian in Cook County, Illinois.

Property Address: 3503-05 S. Western Ave.

Chicago, Il. 60609

X Permanent Tax No. 17-31-300-002

3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

N WITNESS WHEREOF. The said first pa	arty has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above
vritten. Signed, sealed and delivered in presen	ace of:
	See May
Signature of Witness	Signature of First Party
Signature of Witness	
	Scott Tyler
Print name of Witness	Print name of First Party
The hame of	cm · \./~
	Signature of First Party
Signature of Witness	Signature of Pristrate
	Marcia Tyler
	Print name of First Party
Print name of Withe's	Print name of Puse Lary
State of Ie	
County of COO	ne. Scott Tyler Warriedto Marcia Ty rcia Tyler his wild on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s)
On 10118107 Chefore n	ne, Scott luler Married 19
appeared Cond Mar	rcia Tyler his will
personally known to me (or proved o me o	on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
is/are subscribed to the within instrume	and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in the his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
entity upon behalf of which the person(s) at	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	"OFFICIAL SEAL" DIANE M. TROJNIAR
•	Notary Public, State of Illinois
M halfo we was a	M. Commission Expires 10/00/00 %
- Fall Marketing 1	Known Produced ID
Signature of Notary	Type of ID Scivers Walk
	(Seal)
	C/
State of	me,
County of before	me,
UB	O whose name(s
appeared	on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s
is/are subscribed to the within instrum	e on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the percented the same in the and acknowledged to me that he/she they executed the same in the his/her/their signature(s) on the insulant at the person(s), or the
and a second composition with a second composition of the second compo	I mal by monitoritation b
entity upon behalf of which the person(s)	acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
-	p. 117
	AffiantKnownProduced I
Signature of Notary	Type of ID
-	(Sea
	Q and Mail to-
empt under secostaling of Percentility.	Signature of Preparer
al Estate Brandar Asia	
	Scott Tyler
0/18/07	Print Name of Preparer
Dole :	3503-05 S. Western Ave. Chgo, Il.
,	3503-05 S. Western Ave. Ongo,

0729957108 Page: 3 of 3

UNDEFFICIAL AGORTE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois

corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois. _______. <u>2007</u> Signature: _ Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said day of "OFFICIAL SEAL" DIANE M. TROJNIAR Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 10/06/08 The grantee or his agent affirms and verices that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois. 10110 Signature: Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said "OFFICIAL CEAL" DIANE M. TOMBINAR Notary Public 2009 of Illinois My Commission E ≥ 10/06/08

NOTE: Any Persons who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

{Attach to deed of ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.}